## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2195

Page 2, line 18, overstrike "membership in", remove the overstrike over "the", and remove "an" Page 2, line 19, overstrike "association"

Page 2, replace lines 22 through 27 with:

- "5. "Credible coverage" means, with respect to an individual, coverage of the individual provided under:
  - a. A group health plan;
  - b. Health insurance;
  - <u>Part A or part B of title XVIII of the federal Social Security Act</u>
    [42 U.S.C. 1395 et seq.], relating to health insurance for the aged and disabled;
  - d. Title XIX of the federal Social Security Act [42 U.S.C. 1396 et seq.], relating to grants to states for medical assistance programs, with the exception of coverage consisting solely of benefits under section 1928 of the federal Social Security Act [Pub. L. 103-66; 107-637; 42 U.S.C. 1396s], relating to the program for distribution of pediatric vaccines;
  - e. Chapter 55 of United States Code title 10 [10 U.S.C. 1071 et seq.], relating to armed forces medical and dental care;
  - f. A medical care program of the Indian health service or of a tribal organization;
  - g. A state health benefits risk pool;
  - h. A public health plan as defined in federal regulations;
  - i. A health plan offered under chapter 89 of United States Code title 5 [5 U.S.C. 8901 et seq.], relating to government employee health insurance; or
  - j. A benefit plan under section 5(e) of the federal Peace Corps Act [Pub. L. 87-293; 75 Stat. 613; 22 U.S.C. 2504(e)]."

Page 4, line 21, remove "the"

Page 5, line 11, remove the overstrike over "commissioner"

Page 5, line 12, remove "board"

Page 5, line 14, remove "over" and after "sixty-five" insert "and over"

Page 7, line 2, after "of" insert "subsection 10 of"

Page 11, line 6, after "of" insert "not less than"

Page 12, remove lines 7 through 21

Page 12, line 24, replace "Over age" with "Age" and after "sixty-five" insert "and over"

Page 12, line 25, after the first "medicare" insert "basic"

Page 12, line 26, replace "must include over age sixty-five supplement one; over age" with "and standard supplemental plan must be offered to"

Page 12, line 27, remove "sixty-five supplement six; disabled supplement one; and disabled supplement six for"

Page 12, line 28, after the period insert "Supplemental plans issued by the association must be developed by the lead carrier and approved by the board."

Page 17, line 15, replace "director" with "commissioner"

Page 17, line 16, after "basis" insert an underscored comma

Page 18, line 3, overstrike "of twenty-five dollars"

Page 19, line 28, replace "An" with "A standard" and remove "A"

Page 20, line 12, replace "An" with "A Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996" and remove "B"

Page 20, line 26, replace "b" with "a"

Page 21, line 3, remove "over" and after "sixty-five" insert "and over"

Page 21, line 23, replace "reduce" with "reduced"

Page 23, line 14, replace "is" with "if"

Renumber accordingly